
 

The Lane Construction Corporation 
6125 Tyvola Centre Drive – Charlotte, NC 28217 

704-553-6500 (PH) – 704-553-6548 (FX) 
 

RE: NCDOT Yadkin-Surry – I-77 Rehabilitation – TIP # I-5912 
 Design-Build Project  

 

Attention Subcontractor:   
 

This is a Request for Quotes notification for the I-77 Rehabilitation - Design Build Project 

(Yadkin/Surry Counties) (NCDOT), proposal-due date, Tuesday, May 15th, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. 
(Turn-In Date/Time).   The Lane Construction Corporation is bidding on this project and is 
seeking quotes from subcontractors and suppliers on portions of the work. Project is located 
along I-77 from the existing construction joint (approx. mile marker 78.4) just south of US 21 (Exit 
79) in Yadkin County to Mile Marker 83.4 in Surry County including loop and ramp repairs at the 
US 21 BUS interchange (at Exit 79) and the NC 67 interchange.  Availability Date: 6/25/2018 and 
Completion Date: 8/15/2021.  There will be day and nightwork on this project.  Davis-Bacon 
Wages. 
 

This project consists of Roadway: earthwork/grading, trucking of materials, concrete paving, 
asphalt paving, pavement related hauling, demo of existing pavement, subgrade stabilization, 
pavement markings, traffic signs, geotextiles, miscellaneous concrete flatwork, aggregates, 
guardrail (install/repair), temporary barrier, erosion control, seeding, work zone signs and many 
other scopes of work and opportunities. 
 
Lane Construction welcomes participation from NCDOT certified DBEs on this design-build 
project (with a DBE goal of 12%).  The Lane Construction Corporation is willing to break out 
parts of this contract’s work items into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE/subcontractor 
participation.  Lane Construction is willing to negotiate in good faith with interested DBE 
subcontractors, and Lane will not reject DBEs, as being unqualified without sound reasons based 
on thorough investigation of their abilities. Lane Construction will work with minorities on issues 
related to bonding, insurance, lines of credit and equipment.    If you are not a DBE 
subcontractor, but can provide DBE participation with your quote, that would be greatly 
appreciated. Information and quantities shared for this design-build project is to remain 
confidential per our design. 
We request that quotes for this project be sent to our office by Thursday, May 10th, 2018 by 

end of business day. 

*** Some sensitive plans can only be released and shared only after a Non-Disclosure Agreement has 

been signed and returned to us. These agreements will be available on our FTP site and via ISqFt for subs 

and suppliers to sign and return in advance of quantities being released. 

 

General plans and proposal information can also be viewed on the NCDOT website for this project at: 

https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/pages/design-Build.aspx   

RFP and general information are available on ISqFt as well as on our FTP site (Internet Explorer Browsers Only): 

ftp://ftp.laneconstruct.com  

User Name: reaftp_user 

Password: reauser  

File Name: 2018-05-15 NCDOT I-77 Yadkin Surry DB 

Quotes Due 5/16/2018:  Please send to Wes Peace at JWPeace@laneconstruct.com or fax to 704-553-6548 (FAX) 

 

https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/pages/design-Build.aspx
mailto:JWPeace@laneconstruct.com
https://expresslane.laneconstruct.com/


 

 

The Lane Construction Corporation 
6125 Tyvola Centre Drive – Charlotte, NC 28217 

704-553-6500 (PH) – 704-553-6548 (FX) 
 

RE: NCDOT Yadkin-Surry – I-77 Rehabilitation – TIP # I-5912 
 Design-Build Project  

 

Attention Subcontractor:   

 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 

The Lane Construction Corporation plans to bid the following project on Tuesday, May 15th, 

2018.  Please indicate the name of your firm, whether or not you will be quoting any items of 

work, and if quoting, the type of work or materials, and Fax this sheet to 704-553-6548 or e-mail me 

at jwpeace@laneconstruct.com .   

Thank you, 

 

Wes Peace * Procurement Coordinator Lane-Charlotte 

      The Lane Construction Corporation - 704-679-0542 phone * 704-553-6548 fax 
 

Project 

 

Will be 

Quoting 

 

Will Not be 

Quoting 

 

Type of Work or Materials 

NCDOT Yadkin-Surry – I-
77 Rehabilitation – TIP # 

I-5912 
 Design-Build Project  

   

 

 

Name of Firm:    ____________________________________ 

               

Contact:  _______________________________________________        

 

Email:  _______________________________________________        
 
Phone:  ______________________________       Fax: __________________________________ 
 
DBE:  Y: ____ N: ____       (If applicable) – Current Bond Rate Percentage   _________ (%). 

Please include on quotes:  current bond rate, any necessary escalations, all needed inclusions/exclusion, and 

needed mobilizations (in your notes).  

We request that quotes for this project be sent to our office by Thursday, May 10th, 2018 by 

end of business day. 

  Send quotes to Wes Peace at JWPeace@laneconstruct.com or fax quotes to 704-553-6548. 

mailto:jwpeace@laneconstruct.com
mailto:JWPeace@laneconstruct.com
https://expresslane.laneconstruct.com/

